TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Assignment ID: TMI72317

SEQUENCE:	1
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2022
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type
Tumble 22 Austin Burnett Road, LLC		03/01/2024	Limited Liability Joint Stock Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Tunble 22 Operations, LLC
Street Address:	7211 Burnet Road
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78757
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Joint Stock Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5535956	TUMBLE 22		
Registration Number:	6409637			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4804252628

Email: armstrong@sackstierney.com **Correspondent Name:** Mr. James W. Armstrong

Address Line 1: Sacks Tierney P.A.

Address Line 2: 4250 N. Drinkwater Boulevard, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JAMES ARMSTRONG **SIGNATURE:** JAMES ARMSTRONG **DATE SIGNED:** 03/05/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Tumble 22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008361 FRAME: 0847

900838359

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective October 21, 2022, and for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tumble 22 Austin Burnett Road, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Assignor"), hereby irrevocably and exclusively grants, conveys, transfers and assigns to Tumble 22 Operations, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) the following trademarks, (ii) the registration of those trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
TUMBLE 22	5,535,956	August 7, 2018
Chicken design	6,409,637	July 6, 2021

DATED: 3/1/2024			
-----------------	--	--	--

TUMBLE 22 AUSTIN BURNETT ROAD, LLC

3y: L.

Its: Managing Member

Accepted and Agreed to:

Tumble 22 Operations, LLC

7211 Burnet Road

Austin, Texas 78757

Doug Thompson

RECORDED: 03/05/2024

Its: CEO

LOMPSON 3/1/2024

1

3757168.v1